r said $6S0.25 sh.all :a> to tie loirs of the late F. AV. Urey 

but of said amount ihe sum of three hundred and sixty-seven 
dollars and seventy-live cents <$‘>67.75); to Malinda Cozen the 
sum of two hundred ami *i.\ dollars and twenty-live cents ($206.25) 
an t to dames A. Hornsby the sum of one hundred and six dollars 
and twenty-live *106.25 which sums shall be full compensation 
for the said 2.721 coffee trees destroyed and land taken and
us“d for nuhlie benefit.

Section 3 This Act 'hall take effect immediately.

Any law to the contrary notwithstanuing.

Approved January S, 1913.

CHAPTER XXII

[...]

7 It is enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Republic ej ; 

Liberia in Legislature assembled:

Section 1. That from and immediately after the passage^ 
of this Joint Resolution, C. T. Railey of Sinoe County, is hereby 
granted compensation in the sum of one hundred and sixty-six 
dollars and sixty cents ($166.60) for services rendered as Govern­
ment School Teacher.

Section 2. That the Secretary of the 'I’reasury is hereby 
authorized, under warrant of the President to pay same out of 
any money in the public treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Any taw to the contrary notwithstanding.

[...]

authorized, under warrant of the President to pay same out of 
any money in the public treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Any law to the cotitrarv notwithstanding 

Passed by limitation.

CHAPTER XXVII

JOINT RESOLUTION RE IMBURSING C. G. WALTERS OF SASS­
TOWN. SINOE COUNTY IN THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTEEN DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS $117 60)

Whereas C. G. Walters of Sasstown, Sinoe Countv. did «upph 
the Liberian Frontier Force with three thousand nine hundred 
and twenty pounds (3,920 lbs.! of rice to the value of one hundred

and seventeen dollars and sixty cents (Si 17.00;. said supply 
being made on the Oth day of April A. 1). 1037 upon requisition 
of ill ■ commanding oflieer. of the detachment of said Force 
stationed at Sasstown.

[...]

11 i.i enacted by the Senate and House of ftepresentatires of the. 
Itennblic of Liberia in Legislature usaembled:

Section 1. That from and immediately after the passage of 
this Joint Resolution, ('. fl. Walters of the Township of Sasstown, 
Sinoe (*>untv, is hereby re-imlmised in the sum of one hundred 
and seventeen dollars and sixty cents ($117.00).

Section 2. That the Secretary of the Treasury is hereby 
authorized, under warrant of the President, to pay same out of 
any money in the public treasury not otherwise' appropriated.

Any law to the contrary notwithstanding.

Passed by limitation.

[...]

of Labour for the County of Grand Cape Mount, for which no 
budgetary appropriation was made for the Commissioner in the 
basic. Budget of 1944, hut that His Excellency William V. S. 
Tuhman, made a 50% payment from Supplementary Budget in 
the sum of three hundred dollars ($300.00), leaving a balance 
of one hundred-seventy-five ($175.90) to complete payment of 
salary as of the date of appointment. Therefore

It is enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the 
Republic of Liberia in Legislature assembled:

Section 1. That from and after the passage of this Joint 
Resolution, James R.

[...]

Republic of Liberia in Legislature assembled:

Section 1. 'l'hat from and immediately after the passage of 
this Act, Lott Carey Mission School, Brewervillc, Liberia, 
by and through Cora A. Thomas, Supervisor atid David M. 
Thomas, Principal thereof, be and the same is hereby granted 
one thousand, five hundred (1,500) ares of public land situated 
between the site reserved for Liberia College proposed industrial 
activities and Bamboo Town in the Suehn-Bopolu District, 
Western Province, for the purpose of expanding its missionary 
educational and industrial program.